



ENGINEERING | SITEWORK | LAND SURVEYING | DEVELOPMENT

Servicing the Northeast

December 16, 2021

City of New Bedford Environmental Stewardship 133 William Street – Room 304 New Bedford, MA 02740

**RE:** Request for Certificate of Compliance

Map 130D Lot 476 - Farland Circle - New Bedford, MA

DEP File No.: SE49-0856

**Book 13480 Page 280** 

Dear, Members of the Commission:

On behalf of our client, Vaz Constructions, Inc., we respectfully request that the New Bedford Environmental Stewardship consider issuing a Certificate of Compliance for work approved under the Order of Conditions issued on October 28, 2020.

On December 8, 2021, an existing conditions survey was performed by Farland Corp. to inspect the site and determine if the work completed was in substantial compliance with the approved design plan and issued Order of Conditions. Based on our Final As-Built Plan dated December 13, 2021, we have determined that the work has been completed to specifications.

Thank you in advance for your time and consideration on this matter and please do not hesitate to contact me with any further questions.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

FARLAND CORP., INC.

Jack Tabares Project Manager

Jack Tabares

cc. client, file



# **Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection**Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 8A - Request for Certificate of Compliance

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

DEP File Number:

SE49-0856 Provided by DEP

	A.	<b>Project Information</b>
Important: When filling out	1.	This request is being made by
forms on the		Farland Corp

forms computer, use only the tab key to move your cursor do not use the return key.





Upon completion of the work authorized in an Order of Conditions, the property owner must request a Certificate of Compliance from the issuing authority stating that the work or portion of the work has been satisfactorily completed.

	•					
1.	This request is being made by:					
	arland Corp					
_	Name	·				
	21 Ventura Drive					
=	Mailing Address					
	Dartmouth	MA	02747			
	City/Town	State	Zip Code			
	508-717-3479					
_	Phone Number					
2.	nis request is in reference to work regulated by a final Order of Conditions issued to:					
	MIH1, LLC					
	Applicant					
	10/28/20	SE49-0856				
_	Dated	DEP File Number				
	Batea	BEI The Number				
3.	The project site is located at:					
	39 Farland Circle	New Bedford				
_	Street Address	City/Town				
	Map 130D	Lot 476				
	Assessors Map/Plat Number	Parcel/Lot Number				
4	The final Order of Conditions was an	and daths Devistor of Deads for				
4.	The linal Order of Conditions was re-	ne final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Registry of Deeds for:				
	Vaz Construction, LLC	az Construction, LLC				
-	Property Owner (if different)					
	Bristol	13480	280			
-	County	Book	Page			
-	Certificate (if registered land)					
	Certificate (il registered land)					
5.	This request is for certification that (	check one):				
	the work regulated by the above-referenced Order of Conditions has been satisfactorily completed.					
	the following portions of the work regulated by the above-referenced Order of Conditions have been satisfactorily completed (use additional paper if necessary).					
	-	_				
	·					
	the above-referenced Order of C	Conditions has lapsed and is therefore no long	er valid, and the			

wpaform8a.doc • rev. 5/29/14 Page 1 of 2

work regulated by it was never started.



6

## **Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection**Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 8A - Request for Certificate of Compliance

SE49-0856
Provided by DEP

DEP File Number:

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

#### A. Project Information (cont.)

•		of Conditions for this project, or the portion of the project subject to this request, contair any plans stamped by a registered professional engineer, architect, landscape nd surveyor?
	⊠ Yes	If yes, attach a written statement by such a professional certifying substantial compliance with the plans and describing what deviation, if any, exists from the plans approved in the Order.
	☐ No	

#### **B. Submittal Requirements**

Requests for Certificates of Compliance should be directed to the issuing authority that issued the final Order of Conditions (OOC). If the project received an OOC from the Conservation Commission, submit this request to that Commission. If the project was issued a Superseding Order of Conditions or was the subject of an Adjudicatory Hearing Final Decision, submit this request to the appropriate DEP Regional Office (see <a href="http://www.mass.gov/eea/agencies/massdep/about/contacts/find-the-massdep-regional-office-for-your-city-or-town.html">http://www.mass.gov/eea/agencies/massdep/about/contacts/find-the-massdep-regional-office-for-your-city-or-town.html</a>).

wpaform8a.doc •• rev. 5/29/14 Page 2 of 2



# City of New Bedford Conservation Commission • Department of Environmental Stewardship

133 William Street · Room 304 · New Bedford, Massachusetts 02740 Telephone: (508) 991.6188

Conservation • Environmental Stewardship • Resilience

#### **CITY OF NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS**

## CONSERVATION COMMISSION 2020 FILING FEE CALCULATION WORKSHEET\*

PROJECT LOCATION:	arland Circle	
MAP(S)	LOT(S)	
APPLICANT: Vaz Constru	ctions, Inc.	
CONSERVATION COMMIS	SION APPLICATION TYPE:	
( ) REQUEST FOR DETE ( ) NOTICE OF INTENT ( ) AMENDED ORDER ( ( ) EXTENSION PERMIT		
( x ) CERTIFICATE OF CO	MPLIANCE	
* *	S:  ew of a project proposed in a Wetland Resource Area e alteration fee as follows:	a or its Buffer Zone is  AMOUNT DUE:
<ul> <li>Application and Fi</li> </ul>	eld Review Fee (\$200.00)	\$200.00
• \$0.50 X	SF Wetland Resource Area ed \$2000.00 per project	\$
• \$0.05 X	SF of Isolated Land Subject to Flooding, bject to Flooding or Land Subject to Coastal	\$
Fee shall not exce	ed \$500.00	
Fee shall not exce		\$
• \$1.00 X Fee shall not exce	SF of undeveloped 25' Riverfront Area	\$
	LF of Coastal or Inland Bank	\$



•	\$0.10 X	SF of Buffer Zone altered	\$
	Fee shall not exceed \$6,50	00.00	
•	\$10.00 X	LF of dock	\$ \$
•	\$10.00 X	acres of aquaculture	\$
(B) E)	TENSION OF AN ORDER OF	CONDITIONS:	
•	Single family dwelling, or i	minor project (house addition, in ground pool	
	dock etc.) = \$200.00		\$
•	Subdivision, commercial o	or industrial project = \$400.00	\$ \$
(C) A	MENDING A PERMIT		
•		ninor project (house addition, in ground pool valteration fee – refer to (A) above	\$
•	-	or industrial project = \$500.00 + new alteration	\$
•	½ acre or less	N VERIFICATION (with or without proposed	_
•	½ acre to 2 acres = \$500.0	0 (\$100/acre thereafter) not to exceed \$3,500	\$
(E) C	ERTIFICATES OF COMP		
•	One new house = \$250.00		\$_\$250.00
•	One activity at an existing		\$
•	Residential or Commercia	l docks = \$200.00	\$
•	Commercial & Industrial F	acilities = \$1,500.00	\$
•	New Roadways & Associat	ted Stormwater Mgt. Systems = \$1,500.00	\$
But y		ace have the same fee as a Certificate of Comyou do not pay double to obtain a full Certificate	
( <b>F</b> ) <b>A</b> ]	TER THE FACT FILING	G FEE	
•		led Order of Conditions = \$500.00	\$
•		on of Applicability = \$250.00	\$
TOT	AL AMOUNT DUE:		\$_\$250.00

#### **Notes:**

\*Please refer to the Conservation Commission fee schedule – dated 02/2020

Please make check or Money Order payable to the <u>City of New Bedford</u> Cash is not accepted.





#### CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

OFFICE OF THE CITY SOLICITOR 133 William Street, Room 203 New Bedford, MA 02740-6163

> Tel.# (508) 979-1460 Fax.# (508) 979-1515

### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Planning Board

Zoning Board of Appeals
Conservation Commission

Board of Health

Licensing Department

Traffic Division

FROM:

Irene B. Schall, City Solicitor

SUBJECT:

APPLICATION INFORMATION

DATE:

September 28, 2006

Effective immediately all applications for any permits issued by your respective boards must be accompanied by documentation showing the nature of the property interest(s) affected by the permit(s). Required will be: copies of deeds, certificates of title, leases and purchase and sales agreements and most recent plan or record showing the affected lot or lots. In addition, for ZBA applications, also include a copy of the deed or deeds of abutting parcels, if said parcels have been held in common ownership with the subject parcel at any time since January 1, 1976. If the applicant is not the owner, a signed and notarized letter from the record owner (or authorized representative) which authorizes the applicant to submit an application for the parcel or parcels affected will be required. If you are not provided with the necessary information or you require clarification on ownership, please contact this office.

This change should immediately be reflected in a change to your applications and may be attached to the Application as an Appendix (submitted herewith) or incorporated directly into the application itself.

Your cooperation will be greatly appreciated.

### **Appendix**

(1)	Owner's/Landlord's Name:	Vaz Construction, Inc.
(2)	Title Reference to Property:	Bristol Co. Registry: Deed Book 13376 Page 91
	(Attach copy of Deed, Certifica affected lot or lots)	te of Title & most recent Recorded Plans showing

(3) If the Applicant is Not the Owner:

#### Provide:

- 1. Notarized authorization letter from owner to tenant or buyer for application for this permit (on letterhead);
- 2. Copy of Purchase & Sale agreement or lease, where applicable;

#### (In addition, for ZBA only)

3. Copy of the deed or deeds of abutting parcels if said parcels have been held in common ownership with the subject property at any time since January 1, 1976.